

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003
CC 9578/2003(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2003 in CMWP 13693/03
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MAHENDER KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SATENDER KR. TRIPATHI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and permission to submit additional document(s))
With
SLP(C)No.21125/2003
[MAHENDRA KUMAR GUPTA VS. SATENDRA KUMAR TRIPATHI & ORS.]
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 14/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHANFor Petitioner (s)Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Mukti Singh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the petition for special leave as also on the

prayer for grant of interim relief. A copy of the paper book shall be given to the Standing C
ounsel for the State of U.P. during the course of the day. The petitioner undertakes to serve
dasti on other respondents.List for considering the prayer for the grant of interim relief on 24th November, 2003.
Till that date, no fresh contract shall be entered into.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER

COPY OF THE ORDER OUT TODAY