

n

SLP(C)No. 21676 OF 2003
ITEM No.60

Court No. 2

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21676/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2003 in CMWP 13693/03
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MAHENDER KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SATENDER KR. TRIPATHI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s))
(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.21125/2003
(with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 05/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Mukti Singh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, adv.

.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondents are allowed four weeks' time for filing counter. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master